�
Printed in the USA
®
Maxpro Technologies, Inc.
7728 Klier Drive South · Fairview Pennsylvania 16415
Phone: 814-474-9191 · Fax: 814-474-9391
website: www.maxprotech.com
All general terms and conditions of sale, including limitations of

M & H Type Connections
NPT Connections
Ordering Information
Typical catalog number: 21B244M
21 B2 4 4M -
Pressure
(x 1000 psi)
Valve
Series
Orifice
Diameter
Connection
Type
Options
15 = 15,200 psi
21 = 21,000 psi
B2 = Ball Valve
2-way
4 = 1/4" See chart below See Ball Valve
Actuators
Manually Operated 2-Way Ball Valve
21B244M 21,000 ¼ 4MF 0.109 0.25 4.21 1.03 1.00
21B246M 21,000 ⅜ 6MF 0.203 0.91 4.21 1.03 1.00
21B249M 21,000 9/16 9MF 0.250 1.51 4.21 1.03 1.00
21B244H 21,000 ¼ 4HF 0.094 0.2 4.21 1.03 1.00
21B246H 21,000 ⅜ 6HF 0.125 0.3 4.21 1.03 1.00
21B249H 21,000 9/16 9HF 0.188 0.68 4.84 1.03 1.38
15B242P 15,200 ⅛ FNPT 0.250 1.51 4.21 1.03 1.00
15B244P 15,200 ¼ FNPT 0.250 1.51 4.21 1.03 1.00
15B246P 15,200 ⅜ FNPT 0.250 1.51 4.21 1.03 1.00
15B248P 15,200 ½ FNPT 0.250 1.51 4.84 1.03 1.38

M & H Type Connections
NPT Connections
Ordering Information
Typical catalog number: 10B2812M
21 B2 8 12M -
Pressure
(x 1000 psi)
Valve
Series
Orifice
Diameter
Connection
Type
Options
15 = 15,200 psi
10 = 10,000 psi
B2 = Ball Valve
2-way
8 = ½" See chart below See Ball Valve
Actuators
Manually Operated 2-Way Ball Valve
10B2812M 10,000 3/4 12M 0.374 4.4 1.5 1.772
10B2816M 10,000 1 16M 0.500 7.6 1.5 1.772
10B2812P 10,000 3/4 NPT 0.500 7.6 1.5 1.772
10B2816P 10,000 1 NPT 0.500 7.6 1.5 1.772
Catalog
Number
Pressure
Rating @ RT

	 to either side connection. There is no center off position in
	 the diverting design.
Ordering Information
Typical catalog number: 21B3S34M
21 B3S 3 4M -
Pressure
(x 1000 psi)
Valve
Series
Orifice
Diameter
Connection
Type Options
15 = 15,200 psi
21 = 21,000 psi
B3S = 180°Switching
B3D = 90°Diverting
3 = 3/16" See chart
below
See Ball Valve
Actuators
Manual 3-Way Ball Valve
21B3S34M 21B3D34M 21,000* ¼ 4MF 0.109 0.2 1.03 1.00
21B3S36M 21B3D36M 21,000* ⅜ 6MF 0.188 0.5 1.03 1.00
21B3S39M 21B3D39M 21,000* 9/16 9MF 0.188 0.5 1.03 1.00
21B3S34H 21B3D34H 21,000* ¼ 4HF 0.094 0.15 1.03 1.00
21B3S36H 21B3D36H 21,000* ⅜ 6HF 0.125 0.3 1.03 1.00
21B3S39H 21B3D39H 21,000* 9/16 9HF 0.188 0.5 1.03 1.00
15B3S32P 15B3D32P 15,200 ⅛ FNPT 0.188 0.5 1.03 1.00
15B3S34P 15B3D34P 15,200 ¼  FNPT 0.188 0.5 1.03 1.00
15B3S36P 15B3D36P 15,200 ⅜  FNPT 0.188 0.5 1.03 1.00
15B3S38P 15B3D38P 15,200 ½  FNPT 0.188 0.5 1.03 1.00

	 to either side connection. There is no center off position in
	 the diverting design.
Ordering Information
Typical catalog number: 10B3S812M
10 B3S 8 12M -
Pressure
(x 1000 psi)
Valve
Series
Orifice
Diameter
Connection
Type Options
10 = 10,000 psi B3S = 180°Switching
B3D = 90°Diverting
8 = ½" See chart
below
See Ball Valve
Actuators
Manual 3-Way Ball Valve
10B3S812M 10B3D812M 10,000 3/4 12M 0.437 3.9 1.77 1.77
10B3S816M 10B3D816M 10,000 1 16M 0.494 4.4 1.77 1.77
10B3S812P 10B3D812P 10,000 3/4 NPT 0.494 4.4 1.77 1.77
10B3S816P 10B3D816P 10,000 1 NPT 0.494 4.4 1.77 1.77
Catalog Number Pressure
Rating @ RT
(psi.)*
O.D